## STATE OF NEW YORK STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS

## **ELECTION COMMISSIONER CERTIFICATION**

To the Clerk of the Board of Legislators, County of Westchester

We certify that:

At a meeting of the Executive Committee of the Westchester Republican County Committee. held on the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of October, 2022, under the provisions of the Election Law and the Rules of the Westchester Republican County Committee, a quorum being present, Douglas A. Colety, who resides at 1 Roland Drive, White Plains, New York, 10605, was recommended by a majority of said committee as a suitable and qualified person for appointment to the office of Commissioner of Elections for the term to begin January 1, 2023 and ending December 31, 2026, and that said designee is a registered voter of the County of Westchester and a duly enrolled member of the Republican Party.

Dated: October 13, 2022 White Plains, New York

> Christine A. Sculti, First Vice Chair\* Westchester Republican County Committee

John A. Cerino, Secretary

Westchester Republican County Committee

STATE OF NEW YORK **COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER** 

On the 13th day of October, 2022, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Christine A. Sculti and John A. Cerino, personally known to me to be the individuals whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their capacity, and that by their signatures on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

\* Acting in the absence of the Chairman, pursuant to the Rules and Regulations of County Committee.

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK Registration No. 01CA4829131

**Oualified** in Westchester County

My Commission Expires: 1/3/